Committee, Officer, Group email addresses

To send an email to the committee, officer, group, etc. below use the word in

parentheses and add “@lists.adelphifriends.org” to form the listserv/email address to

put in the “TO:” line of your email program. For example:
comm-name@lists.adelphifriends.org

[Also, you can end them with “@adelphifriends.org”, e.g.:
groupnames@adelphifriends.org]

Committees

Aid Fund ad hoc Committee (aid-fund)

Building Committee (building-comm), formerly Facilities Working Group (facilitieswg)
Communications Subcommittee (commcomm)

Continuing Quaker Education (cqe), formerly Adult Religious Education (adult-re)
Children’s Religious Education (cre)

Development and Stewardship Subcommittee (dev-stewardship)

Finance Committee (finance)

Hospitality Committee (hospitality)

House and Grounds Committee (house-grounds)

Library Committee (library)

Memorial Garden Committee (memorialgarden)

Ministry and Worship Committee (ministry-worship)

Nominating Committee (nominating)

Outreach and Fellowship Committee (outreach)

Pastoral Care Committee (pastoral-care)

Peace and Social Concerns Committee (psc)

Resident Search Committee (residentsearch)

Strawberry Festival Committee (strawfest)

Trustees Committee (trustees)

Officers and Organizational Emails

All Committee Clerks and officers of Adelphi (comm-clerks)

Clerk of Meeting [includes Assistant Clerk] (clerk)
Assistant Clerk only (assistant-clerk)

Recording Clerk (recording)

Recorder (recorder)

Schedule email (schedule)

Silent Announcements Editor (editor-sa)



Treasurer [includes Assistant Treasurer] (afmtreas), also (treasurer)
Assistant Treasurer only (atreasurer)
Web masters Group (webservent) — yes, that’s the spelling

Other Groups at Adelphi

Adelphi Shares Group (adelphi-shares)
Alzheimer’s/Dementia Support Group (dementia-support)
Change Group (change)

Climate Action Group (climateaction)

Couch Potato Activists (couchpotatoactivists)
First Day School, mostly an archive (fds)
Friendly Tech Presence (ftp)

Repair Café Group (repaircafe)

Resident of White House (resident)

Blended Meeting Helpers (blended-mtg-helpers)
Zoom hosts (zoom)



